08-06-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02285.0196

FORM .°TO-1594 1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02285.0196			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original docume			OX ASSIGNMENTS			
Name of conveying party(ies):	arty(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(1) Ruedy GASSER, (2) Jürg STRUB	AUG 0 4 1999					
	THADEWARKS	Name: Maxs AG				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	Edisriederstrasse 106, Internal Address: 6072 Sachseln, Switzerland				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:				
		City:				
Assignment □	Merger	State:	Zip Code:			
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: (1) July 26, 1999 (2) July 2	3, 1999	□ Yes ⊠ No				
Application number(s) or patent numb application:	er(s): If this document is be	eing filed together with a	a new application, the execution date of the			
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):				
09/316,110						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No						
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠				
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	N, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.						
City: Washington		8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>				
State: DC Zip:	20005-3315					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
8/05/1999 NTHAI1 00000208 09316110	\ (//-1/		A			
FC:581 Ernest F. Chaprage:700 0p August 4, 1999						
Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2						
i otal number of j	payes including cover shee	i, aliacinnento and doc	umonto. 4			

PATENT REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0139

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

An Espresso Brewing Head Unit

	All ESD.	resso Brewing	nead Unit	
for which I/WE execut	ed an application f	or United Stat	es Letters Pa	itent concurrently
herewith or on				
Patent onMay 20		.9 <u>90</u> (Serial	No. <u>09/316</u>	,110); and
WHEREAS,	MAXS AG			
a corporation of	SW	itzerland		, whose post office
address isEdisrie	derstrasse 106- 607	2 Sachselm- S	witzerland	,
(hereinafter referred	i to as Assignee), i	s desirous of	securing the	entire right, title, and
				es Letters Patent on this
invention and the Let				
which from assignee is transferred, and set assignee, its lawful and to this invention and all Letters Pater thereof; and I/WE her of the United States cessors and assigns, AND, I/WE HEREF consideration, community respecting this when called upon to desirable to perfect	s hereby acknowledge over, and do hereby successors and assist and this application of the United States authorize and recordance with accordance with accordance with assigned invention and test to so, execute and of the title to this is	ed, I/WE, as a sell, assign, gns, my/our en on, and all di tes which may equest the Comes Patent for the terms of the terms of the and agree that its successorify in any legister all pagnovention in se	ssignor(s), he transfer, and tire right, to visions, and be granted the missioner of this invention. The will, we are and assigned assigned, and assigned, and assigned, and assigned, and assigned, assigned, and a	nd set over unto the citle, and interest in continuations thereof, mereon, and all reissues Patents and Trademarks a to assignee, its such t; without further as, any facts known to be necessary or its successors and
oaths and generally obtain and enforce pr	lo everything possib coper patent protect	le to aid assi ion for this i	gnee, its suc nventi <mark>on i</mark> n t	
by the assignee, its			sucion of such	n papers shall be borne
AND, I/WE HEREI Declaration and Power (Application Noapplication number of	, filed	s application,	to insert he	ere in parentheses
	REOF, I/We have her			
1. Full Name of Sole Ruedy GASSER	or First Assignor :	Assignor's Si	gnature	: Date : 26.7.99
Address Im Giebel- 6077 Bue	ralen- SWITZEDI AND	مرسون	Mu	: Citizenship : SWITZERLAND
2. Full Name of Secon		Assignor's S:	grature	: Date : 23799
<u>Jürg STRUB</u> Address		1		: Citiz enshi p
	21 <u>- 6315 Oheraegeri</u>			; SWITZERLAÑD
3. Full Name of Third	a Assignor	: Assignor's S: :	ignature	: Date :

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

28/07 '99 DO 11:50 FAX +49 89 220287

RECORDED: 08/04/1999

Address

Z00 🗷

. Citizenship